
Clinton County Courthouse

612 North 2nd Street

Clinton, IA 52732

Hours: 8:00 am - 4:30 pm

Supervisor Meetings: Every Monday

Name Office Address City State Zip Phone # Fax # Party E-Mail Address
Roland Ehm Assessor PO Box 2957 Clinton IA 52733 (563) 244-0569 (563) 243-3739 rehm@clintoncounty-ia.gov

Eric Van Lancker Auditor PO Box 2957 Clinton IA 52733 (563) 244-0568 (563) 243-5869 D vanlancker@clintoncounty-ia.gov

Patti Robinson Community Services PO Box 2957 Clinton IA 52733

Walt Wickham Conservation PO Box 68 Grand Mound IA 52751 (563) 847-7202 (563) 847-7204 conservation@clintoncounty-ia.gov

Mike Wolf County Attorney PO Box 2957 Clinton IA 52733 (563) 243-6218 (563) 243-0011 R mwolf@clintonca.net

Becky Eskildsen CPC Administrator PO Box 2957 Clinton IA 52733 (563) 244-0563 (563) 243-9026 beskildsen@clintoncounty-ia.gov

Chance Kness Emergency Mgmt PO Box 2957 Clinton IA 52733 (563) 242-5712 (563) 242-3095 ckness@clintoncounty-ia.gov

Todd Kinney Engineer 1900 N 3rd St Clinton IA 52732 (563) 244-0564 (563) 243-3739 tkinney@clintoncounty-ia.gov

Robert Summers Environmental Health 329 E 11th Dewitt IA 52742 (563) 659-8148 (563) 659-2616 bsummers@clintoncounty-ia.gov

Kim Ralston General Assistance PO Box 2957 Clinton IA 52732 (563) 244-0563 (563) 243-9026 kralston@clintoncounty-ia.gov

Michele Cullen Public Health 611 N 2nd St Clinton IA 52732 (563) 242-7165 (563) 242-7197 cullenm@genesishealth.com

Stephen Mangan Recorder PO Box 2957 Clinton IA 52733 (563) 244-0565 (563) 242-8412 R smangan@clintoncounty-ia.gov

Richard Lincoln Sheriff 612 N 2nd Clinton IA 52733 (563) 242-9211 (563) 242-6307 D sherifflincoln@gapa911.us

Jill Davisson Supervisor PO Box 2957 Clinton IA 52733 (563) 244-0575 (563) 242-3154 R jdavisson@clintoncounty-ia.gov

Brian Schmidt Supervisor PO Box 2957 Clinton IA 52733 (563) 244-0575 (563) 242-3154 R bschmidt@clintoncounty-ia.gov

John Staszewski Supervisor PO Box 2957 Clinton IA 52733 (563) 244-0575 (563) 242-3154 D jstaszewski@clintoncounty-ia.gov

Rhonda McIntyre Treasurer PO Box 2957 Clinton IA 52733 (563) 244-0573 (563) 243-6874 R RMcIntyre@clintoncounty-ia.gov

Ed Staszewski Veterans Affairs PO Box 2957 Clinton IA 52733 (563) 242-1151 (563) 242-0597 EStaszewski@clintoncounty-ia.gov

Paul Ketelsen Zoning 329 E 11th Dewitt IA 52742 (563) 659-8149 (563) 659-2612 pketelsen@clintoncounty-ia.gov


